

NO. 43203-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MARK ALLEN MARKUSSEN,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF CLARK COUNTY

Before the Honorable Robert L. Harris, Judge

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Peter B. Tiller, WSBA No. 20835
Of Attorneys for Appellant

The Tiller Law Firm
Corner of Rock and Pine
P. O. Box 58
Centralia, WA 98531
(360) 736-9301

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
C. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
D. ARGUMENT	2
1. <u>MR. MARKUSSEN WAS DENIED THE RIGHT TO BE PRESENT AT ALL CRITICAL STAGES OF THE PROCEEDINGS WHERE THE COURT REINSTRUCTED THE JURY TWICE WITHOUT MR. MARKUSSEN'S PRESENCE IN THE COURTROOM.</u>	2
E. CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>State v. Berry Smith</i> , 87 Wn. App. 268, 944 P.2d 397 (1997), rev. denied, 134 Wn.2d 1008 (1998)	3
<i>State v. Bremer</i> , 98 Wn. App. 832, 991 P.2d 118 (2000)	3
<i>State v. Caliguri</i> , 99 Wn.2d 501, 664 P.2d 466 (1983).	3
<i>State v. Garza</i> , 150 Wn.2d 360, 77 P.3d 347 (2003)	2
<i>State v. Irby</i> , 170 Wn.2d 874, 246 P.3d 796 (2011)	2, 5
<i>State v. Rafay</i> , 167 Wn.2d 644, 222 P.3d 86 (2009).....	3
<i>State v. Shutzler</i> , 82 Wash. 365, 144 P. 284 (1914).....	2

<u>UNITED STATES CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>United States v. Gannon</i> , 470 U.S. 522, 105 S.Ct. 1482, 84 L.Ed.2d 486 (1985)	3
<i>Kentucky v. Stincer</i> , 482 U.S. 730, 107 S.Ct. 2658, 96 L.Ed.2d 631 (1987).....	2
<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337, 90 S.Ct 1057, 25 L.Ed.353 (1970)	5
<i>Snyder v. Massachusetts</i> , 291 U.S. 97, 54 S.Ct. 330, 78 L.Ed. 674 (1934)	2

<u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>United States v. Marks</i> , 530 F.3d 759, 812 (9th Cir. 2008)	5

<u>COURT RULES</u>	<u>Page</u>
CrR 3.4.....	1
CrR 3.4(a)	5
CrR 6.15.....	3
CrR 6.15(f)(1).	4

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Page

Wash. Const. art. 1, § 222
U.S. Const. Amend. V2
U.S. Const. Amend. VI2
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV2
